ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES



OF CARSON

IMARY

. YBEAR 2014/15

strative Services

11/12 Y 200

2/13 EY 2013/%14 BYO2013/54 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15

ACTUAL ADODS

CODE AND DES ON BUDGET R 06/30/14

5002 ¢ Lme 3,249,883 3,290,169 3,097,085 3,072,895 3,239,547 3,160,199 3,374,097
5003 Overtime 6,180 9,592 19,816 25,047 25,047 27,270 55,508
5004 Temporary/Part-T 141,510 163,986 159,138 244,254 249,377 198,651
5501 Ret ament 817,683 884,732 824,832 867,917 867,917 858,723 816,107
5502 Medical & Associated Bene 495,869 525,267 548,101 548,425 H5L,425 508,619 508,406
5503 Dental Insurance 49,464 46,100 42,932 42,995 42,995 136,381 43,448
5505 CGroup Life Insurance 12,322 11,505 10,211 10,244 10,244 9,920 10,428
5508 Reimbursement 19,200 20,517 21,658 19,250 20,400 18,956 13,000
5509 Vision Insurance 4,446 3,485 4,084 4,781 4,781 3,890 4,565
5510 Medicare 38,254 40,605 43,016 53,736 55,370 41,957 45,303
5512 Deferred Compensation Matah 33,004 34,038 33,071 36,600 36,600 34,638 46,408
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 22,140 24,938 5,040 & 0 4,859 11,820
5516 Part-Time Retirement 19,216 18,544 17,739 14,444 14,444 22,359 18,061
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 0 0 31,624 29,525 66,928

Salaries and Benefits 4,909,168 5,073,476 4,824,703 4,940,584 5,149,771 5,028,405 5,209,730
6001 City Bus Use 0 0 0 0 a 578 o]
6002 Rducational Reilmbursement 58,594 40,527 0 0 0 0 0
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 10,088 738 393 2,050 2,050 153 2,275
6004 Professional Services 201,534 287,325 297,841 397,057 435,860 379,279 426,093
6005 Contract Services 421,405 428,943 269,999 302,243 302,243 228,710 328,202
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 2,309 9,855 1,970 2,115 2,118 2,021 2,536
6008 Promotion & Publicity 0 306 275 0 ¢} 153 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 28,260 34,797 19,631 25,350 25,350 5,116 27,180
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng 53,826 52,479 61,380 70,050 70,050 62,338 63,970
6011 Telephone 4,556 3,325 168,986 151,371 151,371 165,347 151,161
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 16,060 15,974 10,954 11,550 11,550 10,795 11,800
6014 Conference and Travel 6,489 7,838 2,983 21,600 21,600 1,490 25,500
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees (56) 500 963 1,130 1,130 505 1,130
6016 Employee Uniform 2,446 2,928 2,603 2,600 2,600 2,572 2,750
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 316 331 2,196 2,630 2,630 1,648 1,210
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Bgp, Accs 9,683 7,565 42,436 44,306 45,883 40,333 64,300
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Bguipment 0 0 263 600 600 [¢] 600
6028 Liability Insurance 0 192,190 0 0 0 0 0
6029 Workers Compensation Insuranc 121,580 121,334 ¢ o} 0 0 0
6030 Other Insurance 17,059 28,577 0 0 0 Q 0
6032 Recrultment Advertising 351 385 0 0 0 0 0
6035 Disposal Costs 438 0 523 800 800 144 500
6051 Miscellaneous Parts 0 2,331 1,459 1,200 1,200 385 1,000
6053 Posgtage 10%,801 107,032 104,796 100,000 100,000 92,049 100,030
6056 City-wide Training a 0 5,400 13,000 13,000 8,650 20,000
6597 Local Trainings & Meetings 371 218 3,510 1,650 1,650 3,166 3,900
7003 Office & Bguipment Maintenanc 74,365 81,080 90,747 103,915 104,911 101,757 104,465
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 4,352 5,506 1,667 4,100 4,100 5,211 1,950

7011 Property & Supplies Rental 711 407 G 1,000 1,000 11,810 7,250



CLPYy OF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERA

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY
FISCAL: YEAR 2014/15

FPUND ¢ 01 General Fund

DEPARTMENT: 60 Adwministrative Services

I
BV 2016/10

FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15

CTUAL

ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED CTUAL
OBJECT CO

EXPENDITURES

D

06/30/14

7207 Unleaded Gas 3,101 5,093 8,593 3,600 3,600 6,460 6,000

Operation and intenance 1,139,739 1,437,584 1,099,568 1,263,917 i,305,293 1,130,669 1,353,802

8003 Specialized Eguipment 0 0 0 17,600 302,300 110,944 17,600
8006 Office Ygpmt/Softwares o B e 0 55,768 45,600 64,997 21,947 95,600

Capital Outlays ¢ 0 55,768 63,200 367,297 132,893 113,200
TOTAL DEPT: 60 Administrtv Srves 6,048,907 6,511,060 5,980,039 6,267,701 1 6,291,965 6,676,732




DIVISLION SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND 0% General

DEPARTMENT: 60 Administrative Services

DEIVISION: 010

iministration

FY 2010/11 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15

ACTUARL ACTUAL ADCP"

EXPENDITTURES THR 06/3C/14 Bl

5002 Time Salaries 223,593 232,280 232,423 232,537 232,537 205,002 194,379
5003 Ovexrtime 370 0 0 0 0 0 0
5501 ement 56,156 62,454 62,394 65,776 65,776 60,401 55,985
5502 Medical & Associlated Benefits 24,153 25,180 28,547 29,482 29,482 22,319 34,440
5503 Dental Insurance 2,173 2,088 i 2,088 2,088 2,088 6,107 2,088
5505 Group Life Insurance : 749 720 120 720 720 572 720

Reimbursement 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,100 700 1,100

Vigion Insurance 97 35 127 306 306 46 0
5510 Medicare 3,480 3,608 3,613 4,177 4,077 3,184 2,648
5512 Deferved Compensation Match 6,604 6,537 6,600 6,600 6,600 5,820 6,600
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution 4 .G 0 O 2,393 1,960 3,652

Salaries and Benefits 318,475 334,053 337,612 342,786 345,179 306,121 301,612
6003 pPrinting/Binding/Duplication 6,807 0 0 50 50 0 275
6004 Professional Services 62 0 0 75 75 0 0
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 551 853 503 550 550 290 540
6008 Promotion & Publicity 0 306 215 0 0 153 o]
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng 606 154 449 450 450 68 420
6011 Telephone 986 899 900 900 900 878 900
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 6,154 6,040 6,000 6,050 5,050 5,859 6,150
5014 Conference and Travel 40 3,055 O 600 0 1,200
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 0 0 0 1,400 49 50
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Accs 3,456 1,916 3,251 0 Q 2,223 1,800
6053 Postage 0 0 0 0 0 28 30
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 21 38 65 50 50 40 500
7003 Offi & Equipment Maintenanc ) 303 398 279 400 400 95 400

Operation and Malntenance 18,985 13,658 11,723 10,525 10,525 9,684 12,265

TOTAL DIV: 010 Administration 337,460 347,711 349,335 353,311 355,704 315,805 313,877




FUND :

DEPART
DIVISTON: 010

PROGRAM :

OBJ

5002
5003

5501

6003
6004
6006
6008
6010
6011
6013
6014
6017
6020
6097
7003

TOTAL PROG:

CT

01 Geneval Fund

60 Administrative

Adr

001 Managem

CODE AND DESCRIPTION

Full-Time

Salaries
Overtimne

Ret ement

Medical & Associs Benefits

Dental Insurance

Iroup Life Insurance

Reimbursement

vigion Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match
OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits
Printing/Binding/Duplication
Profegsional Services

Membership Fees and Dueg

Promotion & Publicity

Office/Faclties Suppla&t

Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel
Subgcriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lense, Eqp, Acces
Local Trainings & Meetings

Office & Hquipment Maintenance

Operation and Maintenance

001 Mangmnt and Cntrl

Services

FY O2010/11
ACTUAS

EXPENDITUR

553

ADOY D OPERATING

PROGRAM BUDGET

FISCAL YRAR 20

FYo2011/12 '
ACTUAL Al
EXPEND RBE RXPRE

BUDGH

DETATL

LA/0E

2012/13
CTUAL

NDT

BV O2013/04
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

Y2074

ADCPTED

BUDGET

223,593 232,280 232,423 232,537 232,537 205,002 194,379
370 0 0 0 0 0 0
56,156 62,454 62,394 65,776 65,776 60,411 55,985
24,153 25,180 28,547 29,482 29,482 22,319 34,440
2,173 2,088 2,088 2,088 2,088 6,107 2,088
749 720 720 720 726 572 720

100 1,160 1,100 1,100 1,100 7 1,100

97 85 127 30 306 46 0
3,480 3,608 3,613 4,177 4,177 3,184 2,648
6,604 6,537 6,600 6,600 6,600 5,820 6,600

0 0 0 0 2,393 1,960 3,652
318,475 334,053 337,612 342,786 345,179 306,121 301,612
6,807 0 0 50 50 0 275
62 0 0 75 7% 0 0

551 853 503 550 550 290 540

o 306 275 0 o 153 0

120 401 400 450 68 400

86 899 960 900 900 878 9500
6,154 6,040 6,000 6,050 6,050 5,859 5,150
40 3,055 0 600 600 0 1,200

0 0 0 1,400 1,400 49 50

3,312 1,916 3,251 0 0 2,223 1,800
21 38 65 50 50 40 500

303 398 279 400 400 95 400
18,647 13,624 11,675 10,475 10,475 9,655 12,215
337,123 347,677 349,287 353,260 355,654 315,777 313,827




OF CARSON

PROGRAM BUDGET DE

FISCAL: YEAR 2014/15

PUND 01 General tund

DEPARTMENT: 60 Administrative Services

FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 Y

ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDIT

TURES BUDGET BUDGET

6010 Office/Facities Suppls&frnshng 194 34 48 50 50 0 20
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Acces 143 0 0 0 0 0 0
6053 Postage 0 o 0 0 0 28 30

Operation and Maintenance 337 34 48 50 50 28 50

TCTAL PROG: 016 UUT Ovrsght Cmmtt 337 34 48 50 50 28 50




DIVISION: 610

5002
5003
5004
5501
5502

5503

6004
6005
6006
6009
6010
6011
6013
6014
6015
6017
6020
6097
7003

TOTAL DIV: %10

TCODE AND DESCRIPTION

Fuli-Time Salaries
Overtime
Temporary/Part -Time

Retirement

Medical & Associ
Dental Insurance

Group Life Insurance
Reimbursenent

Vision Insurance

Medicare

Deferved Compensation Match

Unused Medical-Deferred Comp

Part me Retirement

OPER Trust Contribution

Sala: s and Benefits
Professional Services
Contract Sexrvices

Membership Fees and Dues
Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel

Taxes, Licenses and Fees
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Accs
Local Trainings & Meetings

Office & Egquipment Maintenanc

Operation and Maintenance

Financ Admnstrtn

FY 2010/11
ACTUAIL
IX PENDLTURES

CITY

PVIS1ON

BY 2011/12
ACTUAL

BEXPENDITURES

SUMMARY

FISCAL YREAR 2014/15

Y 2012/13
ACTUAL

EXPENDITU

BUDG

FY 2013/14
ADOPTED

FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14

AMENDED ACTUAL

BUDGET

THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/15

ADOPTED

BUDGET

211,413 205,332 221,194 224,380 231,313 229,300 234,885
0 196 0 7% 75 278 769
12,376 6,255 6 I 0 0 0
53,143 55,15 59,508 63,447 63,447 64,842 65,219
30,439 31,403 35,380 36,432 36,732 27,353 18,183
2,366 2,246 2,297 2,297 2,297 3,183 2,297
569 638 648 648 648 649 648
1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400
18 4 57 265 265 276 441
3,430 3,404 4,209 4,284 3,504 3,417
6,020 5,975 6,024 6,000 6,000 5,880 6,000

0 0 0 o 0 4,859 11,820

2,093 1,316 o o 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 2,309 2,090 4,698
323,367 313,066 329,912 339,153 348,770 143,613 249,777
7,273 9,028 1,300 1,350 1,350 5,335 40
229,728 236,438 239,693 247,643 247,643 205,540 255,102
323 323 323 435 435 459 571

400 7,235 5,052 5,500 5,500 2,292 7,980

129 54 336 400 400 811 400
1,209 835 820 9260 960 1,036 1,260
4,900 4,811 4,800 4,850 4,850 4,800 4,850
249 746 0 1,100 1,100 0 800

0 0 505 630 630 505 630

50 50 109 110 110 0 50

696 626 805 856 856 773 1,000

0 35 404 400 400 925 1,000

164 270 270 270 270 270 270
245,122 260,452 254,416 264,504 264,504 222,746 273,953
568,489 602,657 613,274 566,359 623,730




FUND .
DEPARTM]

DIVIS

01 Gene Fund

NT: 60 Administrative

ON: 610 Fir

PROGRAM : 002 Admini

OBJECT

5002
5003
5004
5501
5502

6004
6005
6006
6009
6010
6011
6013
6014
6015
6017
6020
6097
7003

TOTAL

CODE AND DESC

RIPTION

Full-Time Salaries
Overtime
Temporary/Part-Time
Retirement

Medical & Associated
Dental Insurance
Group Life Insurance
Reimbursement

Vision Insurance
Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match

Unused Medical-Deferred Comp

Part-Time Retirement

OPEB Trust Contribution
Salaries and Benefits

Proflessional Services
Contract Services

Membership Fees and Dues

Special Materials & Supplies

Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng

Telephone
Auto Allowance/Mileage
Travel

Conference and

Taxes, Licenses and Fees

Subscriptions & Publications

Comptr-Reltd Lonse,

Local Trainings & Meetings

office & Equipment Maintenance

Operation and Mailntenance

PROG: 002

Benefits

Egp, Acces

Administration

Services

e Administration

Y 2010/
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

231,413
0

12,376

HXPENDI

orre
CEEY O

FYO2001/12

ACTUATL:

TURES

BYO2002/13

ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

221,194
0

G

0

Y 2

013/14

ADROPTED

BUDGET

224,380
75
0

FY 2013/14

AM

BUDGET

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/36/14

229,30¢

278

BY 2014715
ADOPTED
BUDGET

234,885
769
0

53,143 59,508 63,447 63,447 64,842 65,219
30,439 31,403 35,380 36,432 36,732 27,353 18,183
2,366 2,246 2,297 2,297 2,297 3,183 2,297
669 628 648 648 648 649 648
1,400 1,400 , 400 1,400 1,400 400 1,400
18 4 57 265 265 276 443
3,430 3,150 3,404 4,209 4,284 3,504 3,417
6,020 5,975 6,024 5,000 6,000 5,880 6,000

o 0 o 0 o 4,859 11,820

2,093 1,316 o 0 o o 0
o o 0 o 0 2,309 2,090 4,698
323,367 313,066 329,912 339,153 348,770 343,613 349,777
7,273 8,278 1,300 1,350 1,350 5,335 40
229,728 27,356 54,424 57,643 57,643 43,408 65,102
323 323 323 435 435 459 571

400 7,235 5,052 5,500 5,500 2,292 7,980

129 54 336 400 400 811 400
1,209 835 820 960 960 1,036 1,260
4,900 4,811 4,800 4,850 4,850 4,800 4,850
249 746 0 1,100 1,100 0 800

0 0 505 630 630 505 630

50 50 109 110 110 0 50

696 626 805 856 856 773 1,000

0 35 404 400 400 925 1,000

164 270 270 270 270 2170 270
245,122 50, 620 69,148 74,504 74,504 60,614 83,953
568,489 363,686 399,060 413,657 423,274 404,227 433,730




1 tanera’l fond
01 General Fund

S BPART

60 Administrative Sevvices

DIVISION:

ation

PROGRAM : 0z8

Y 2010/17
ACTUAL

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES

6004 Professional

6005

DOPI

PROGRAM BUDG

FISCAL YBEAR

ACTUAL
EXPENDITURES

750

209,082

15

Y 201

/14

ADOCPTED

BUDGET

O

190,000

WY 2013/14 Y O2013/14

AMENDED ACTUAL:

BUDGET THR 06/30/14

G O
190,000

Operation and Maintenance

TOTAL PROG: 028 Sales Tax Recovry

209,832

185,269

185,269

190,000

190,000

196G, 000 162,132

190,000

162,132

Y201

ADCPTED

BUDGET

190,000




FUND
DEPAR
DEIVIS

OBJEC

0i General Fund
TMENT: 60 Adm strative Services
LON: 615 inform ology
FY 2010/11
ACTUAL
T CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES

ADOP

BY

ACTUAL

BXPE

STy o

CARSON

DIVISION SUMMARY

. YEAR 2014/15%

2001/12 Y 2012/13

ACTUARL

NDITURES

EXPENDITURES

Wy 2013/14
ADOPTED
RUDGET

FY 2013/14

AMENDED

BUDGET

FY 2013/14

ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

PY 2014/15
ADOPTED
BUDG

BT

5002 0 8] 672,689 767,910 749,823 736,704 769,925
5003 O O 12,073 16,694 10,694 13,884 27,055
5004 Temporary O o 33, ¢ 44,379 44,37% 41,366 659,600
5501 Retirement 0 a 180,580 199,287 199,287 193,372 179,597
5502 Medical & Asgsoci 0 0 100,453 109,087 109,987 94,154 108,344

Dental Insurance 4] 0 7,940 8,578 8,578 21,997 9,03%

Group Life Insurance Q ¢ 1,807 1,972 1,972 1,813 2,076

Reimbursement o} o] 5,008 5,200 5,250 4,358 5,550
5509 Vision Insurance 0 0 592 302 902 614 926
5510 Medicare 0 0 10,690 14,215 14,676 11,450 12,377
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 0 9,072 10,800 10,800 8,980 11,226
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution .0 0 0 0 7,285 6,861 15,140

Salaries and Benefits 0 0 1,034,714 1,113,024 1,163,631 1,115,612 1,210,847
6001 City Bus Use 0 0 0 0 0 578 0
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 0 240 0 0 0 0
6004 Professional Services 0 0 290,789 383,152 421,955 356,01% 414,753
6005 Contract Sexvices 0 0 3,382 20,000 20,000 0 35,500
6006 Membership Fees and Dues ¢} G 80 100 100 ¢ 150
6009 S als & Supplies 0 o 1,393 11,700 11,700 855 11,700
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng 0 o 942 5,000 5,000 2,917 5,000
6011 Telephone 0 0 166,449 148,601 148,601 163,188 148,601
5013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 0 0 43 300 300 44 300
6014 Conference and Travel 0 0 2,050 17,500 17,500 1,078 20,800
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 0 O 2,088 1,100 1,100 1,599 1,100
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Accs 0 0 35,976 32,200 33,777 35,495 50,700
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Bquipment o] 0 263 600 600 0 600
6056 City-wide Training 0 0 5,400 13,000 13,000 8,650 20,000
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings [¢] 0 1,116 0 0 124 0
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenanc 0 0 2,879 13,000 13,996 6,282 13,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 0 0 0 0 0 5% 0
7307 Unleaded Gas 0 0 0 0 0 65 0

Operation and Maintenance o} 0 513,090 646,253 687,629 576,940 722,204
8003 Specialized REquipment 0 0 0 17,600 302,300 110,944 17,600
8006 Office Egpmt/Softwares 0 0o 55,768 45,600 64,997 21,947 95,600

Capital Outlays ¢] o 55,768 63,200 367,297 132,891 113,200

AL DIV: 615 Informtn Tchnlgy O 0 1,603,573 1,822,477 2,218,557 1,825,443




CARSON

ADCPTE]

PROGRAM i

FISCAL YRAR 20014/15

FUND 0L Gerne

DERARY 60 Administrative Services
DIVISIC 615 Information Technology
PROGRAM : 003 Operations

BY 2010/31 FY 2011/12

FY 2012/13

Y 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14

ACTUAT

ACTTUNL

ADOPTHED AMENDED ACTUAL

ORBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION

EXPE

RUDGET THR O06/3C/14

5002 rull-Time Salaries

o] 0 615,233 649,710 689,414 652,117 695, 195

5003 Overtime O o] 12,073 10,694 10,694 13,884 27,055
5004 -Time 0 0 33,811 44,379 44,379 41,366 53,728
550 O 0 165,129 182,825 182,825 176,091 i6l, 866
Medical & Agsociated Benetfits 0 G 91,467 99,957 100,557 85,457 98,764
Dental Insurance Q G 7,368 8,004 8,004 16,454 8,352
Group Life Insurance 0 0 1,675 1,840 1,840 1,680 1,920

5508 Reimbursement o} Q 4,650 4,550 4,600 4,000 4,250
5509 Vision Insurance 6] 0 581 781 781 602 781
5510 & O 9,812 13,124 13,568 10,486 063
2 O G 7,759 8,400 8,400 7,650 8,826
5518 OPER Trust 0 ¢ 0 e 6,686 6,244 13,645
Salaries and Renefits 0 0 949,557 1,024,265 1,071,748 1,016,031 1,085,445

6001 City Bus Use 0 0 0 Q 0 578 0
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 0 240 0 ¢ 0 0
6004 Professional Services o] 0 273,166 351,660 390,463 320,473 358,316
6005 Contract Services 0 0 3,382 20,600 20,000 0 35,500
6006 Membership Fees and Dues ] 0 80 100 100 0 150
6009 Special Materials & Supplies o 0 54 500 500 111 500
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 0 0 942 2,500 2,500 2,517 2,500
6011 Telephone Q 8] 166,449 148,601 148,601 163,188 148,601
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 0 0 43 200 200 44 200
6014 Conference and Travel 8] 8] 662 14,000 14,000 75 15,800
6017 Subscriptionsg & Publications 0 4] 2,088 1,100 1,100 1,599 1,100
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lonse, Eqgp, Acces Q 0 24,882 25,000 26,577 34,690 25,000
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Equipment 0 0 263 600 600 0 600
6056 City-wide Training 0 0 5,400 13,000 13,000 8,650 20,000
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 ¢ 23 ¢} 0 124 0
7003 Office & Bquipment Maintenance 0 0 2,879 13,000 13,996 6,282 13,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 0 0 0 0 0 55 0
7307 Unleaded Gas 0 o 0 o G 65 0
Operation and Maintenance G 0 480,554 590,261 631,637 538,450 621,267

8006 Office Bgpmt/Softwares 0 0 24,946 o 19,397 21,947 0
Capital Outlays 19 4] 24,946 o 19,3987 21,947 o}
TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations a O 1,455,087 1,614,526 1,722,782 1,576,428 1,766,712




50 Administcrative Services

formation

No. 08-1398

®YO2072/13 £y 2013/14 BY 2013/14 BYO2013/14

ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL

DESCRE

BUL

TUR

BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDRGET

6004 Professional Services 0 o 3,077 0 ¢l 4,068 22,220
6009 Special Mat ais & Supplies ol 0 1,339 11,200 , 200 745 13,200
6010 Office/Faclities Suppls&Frnshng 0 & 0 2,400 2,400 183 2,400
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lecnge, Bgp, Acces s b 8,664 3,200 3,200 0 23,2890

Operation and Maintenance . 0 0 13,0680 16,800 16,800 4,995 59,020
8003 Specialized HEguipment 0 O G 17,600 302,300 110,944 17,600

8006 Egpmt /Softwares o 0 30,823 45,600 45,600 @ 95,600

Capital Outlays 0 0 30,823 63,200 347,900 110,944 113

TTL PRG: 006 1% PG F-rd. N. 08-13 0 Y 43,902 80,000 364,700 115,939 172,220




PROGY

LAM: CLs

FTSCRL YEAR 2004/15

0L Uene

60 Administrative Services

DE AND DESCRIPTE

BY 2013/14

AMENDED

Y 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

BUDGET

1 G 57,457 58,199 60,407 64,587 T4, 730

O 0 G G o] 0 15,872

O 0 15,450 16,462 16,462 17,280 17,731

& Associated Benefits 0 o] 8,986 9,130 9,430 8,697 9,580

rance 0 0 572 574 574 5,544 679

5505 Group Insurance 0 O 131 132 132 133 156
Reimbursement [ [ 358 650 650 358 1,300
ision Insurance 0 0 12 121 121 72 145
Medicare ¢ a 878 1,091 1,108 965 1,314
Deferred Compensation Match 0 0 1,314 2,400 2,400 1,330 2,400

OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 0 0 599 517 1,495
Salarieg and Benefits Q c 85,157 88,759 91,883 99,581 125,402

6004 Professional Services o] 0 14,546 31,492 31,492 31,470 34,217
6010 Office/Faclties Supplss&Frnshng 0 0 0 100 100 217 100
6013 Autc Allowance/Mileage 0 0 0 100 100 0 100
6014 Conference and Travel 0 G 1,388 3,500 3,500 1,603 5,000
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Eqgp, Acces 0 0 2,430 4,000 4,000 805 2,500
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 1,093 0 9 0 Y]
Operation and Maintenance 0 0 19,456 39,192 39,192 33,495 41,917

TTL PRG: 015 Ggrhpc Inf Systms (G 0 0 104,613 127,951 131,075 133,076 167,319




CIty OF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERATING BUDCET
DIVISION SUMMARY
FISCAL YRAR 2014/15

01 General Fund

strative Services

60 Adming

DIVISION: 620 Accoy

EY 2010/12 BY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 Y 2013/34  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAT ACTUAL ADOPIED AME ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTT EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES HXPENDITUR BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDG

5002 Full-Time Salavies 589,357 631,307 643,992 635,967 673,101 651,748 695,854
5003 Overtime 5,708 4,747 5,073 5,359 5,359 5,000 10,718
5004 Temporarvy/Part-Time 40,027 42,051 42,322 42,989 45,404 35,462 40,371
5501 Retirement 149,059 169,613 171,024 179,891 179,891 173,175 165,098
5502 Medical & Associated Benef 91,653 163,108 107,908 107,896 108,196 104,163 111,850
5503 Dental Insurance 9,803 g,276 9,534 9,500 9,500 33,073 9,500
5505 Group Life Insurance 2,254 2,198 2,192 2,184 2,184 2,099 2,184
5508 Reimbursement 3,380 4,550 4,700 4,250 4,550 4,375 2,450
5509 Vision Ingsurance 796 808 1,232 1,068 1,068 911 7473
5510 Medicare 7,227 7,798 7,980 9,839 10,281 7,772 8,377
5512 Deferred Compensabtion Match 4,140 6,630 5,725 5,900 5,900 6,508 8,459
5516 Part-Time Retirement 3,863 4,324 4,374 3,008 3,008 5,646 4,528
5518 OPER Trust Contribution 6 0 e Q 6,545 6,030 13,917

Salaries and BRenefits 907,237 986,404 1,006,036 1,007,851 1,054,987 1,035,961 1,074,049
6004 Professional Services 1,251 1,084 933 1,150 1,150 855 1,000
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 668 518 713 675 675 892 675
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Fronshng 6,072 4,845 7,896 7,000 7,000 7,542 6,650
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 0 83 6 100 100 0 100
6014 Conference and Travel 3,244 1,540 10 1,100 1,100 4172 1,300
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 11 242 0 20 20 0 10
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, BEgp, Accs 2,668 2,163 979 2,000 2,000 1,276 1,400
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings ¢ Y 1,091 1,200 1,200 1,348 1,600
7003 Office & Eqguipment Maintenanc 383 95 95 295 295 95 gt

Operation and Maintenance 14,344 10,572 11,722 13,540 13,540 12,417 12,830

TOTAL DIV: 620 Accounting 921,580 996,976 1,017,758 1,021,391 1,068,527 1,048,378 1,086,879




DIVISION:

PROGRAM :

YT
CODE

OBJECT

5002 Fulli-T

ayries

e Sal

5003 Overtime

5004

Femporary/Part

5501 Retirement

5502 Medical & Associated Benefits

5503 Dental Insurance

5505 Group Insurance

5508 Re

DU S t

5509 Vision Insurance

5510 Medicare

5512 Deferred Compensation Match

5516 Part-Time Retirement

5518 OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

6004 Professional Services

6006 Membership Fees and Dues

6009 Special Materials & Supplies

6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng

6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage

6014 Conference and Travel

6017 Subscriptions & Publicationsg

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Acces

6097 Local Trainings & Meetings

7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance

Operation and Maintenance

TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations

¥y 2010/11
ACTUAL
HXPENDLTUE

CLTY O

>0

PROGRAM

PESCAL

Y o2011/12

CARSON

FY 20612713

BY 2023/%4

ADOT )

Y 2013

Al

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/15

ADOP"

589,357 631,307 643,992 635,967 673,101 651,748 695,854
5,708 4,741 5,073 5,359 5,359 5,000 10,718
40,027 42,051 42,322 42,989 45,404 35,462 40,37
149,059 169,613 171,024 179,891 179,891 173,175 165,098
91,653 103,108 107,908 107,896 108,196 104,163 111,850
9,803 9,276 9,534 9,500 9,500 33,073 9,500
2,254 2,192 2,184 2,184 2,099 2,184
3,350 4,700 4,250 4,550 4,375 2,450
796 1,068 1,068 911 743
7,227 7,798 9,839 10,281 7,772 8,377
4,140 6,630 5,725 5,900 5,900 6,508 8,459
3,863 4,324 4,374 3,008 3,008 5,646 4,528

0 0 0 0 5,545 6,030 13,917
907,237 986,404 1,006,036 1,007,851 1,054,987 1,035,961 1,074,049
1,251 1,084 933 1,150 1,150 855 1,000
668 518 713 675 675 892 675

46 0 0 0 0 0 0
6,072 4,845 7,896 7,000 7,000 7,542 6,650

0 83 6 100 100 0 100

3,244 1,540 10 1,100 1,100 412 1,300
11 242 0 20 20 0 10
2,668 2,163 979 2,000 2,000 1,276 1,400

0 0 1,091 1,200 1,200 1,346 1,600

383 95 95 295 295 95 95
14,344 10,572 11,722 13,540 13,540 12,417 12,830
921,580 996,976 1,017,758 1,021,391 1,068,527 1,048,378 1,086,879




FUND « 01 Geneval

ive Services

FY 2010/11

FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13  BY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/15
ACTUA ACTUAL CTUAT ADOPTED AMENDE

ACTUAL ADORTE

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDLITURES BEXPENDITURES BUDCGET BUDG

THR 06/30/14 BUDGE

5002 Full-Time Salavies 346,762 361,393 363,296 327,931 350,803 369,740 418,580
5003 Overtine 0 302 9 150 150 166 1,000
5004 Temporary/Part-Time 35,348 36,5371 36,968 16,566 39,274 43,173 40,064
5501 Retirement 87,036 97,170 96, 045 92,447 92,4477 99,619 99,312
5502 Medical & Agsociated Benefits 57,972 62,331 68,150 56,924 57,224 64, 344 56,744
5503 Dental Ingurance 5,420 5,059 5,220 4,872 4,872 19,823 4,872
5505 Group Life Insurance 1,246 1,200 1,200 1,120 1,120 1,193 1,200
5508 Reimburgement 1,800 1,800 2,200 1,850 2,050 2,013 650
5509 Vision Insurance 281 170 685 543 543 599 764
5510 Medicare 2,372 2,445 2,548 4,165 4,493 2,773 4,435
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 1,500 1,350 1,500 2,400 2,400 2,500 4,106
5516 Part-Time Retirement 6,590 7,150 7,239 6,163 6,162 9,687 7,650
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution Y 0 g B Y 3,375 3,308 8,372

Salaries and Benefits 546,428 576,901 585,150 535,131 564,914 618,938 647,749
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 1,030 ¢ 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
6004 Professional Services 42 566 0 100 100 0 100
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 47 0 0 0 0 0 0
6010 Office/Faclities Sppls&Frnshng 1,546 647 2,538 1,000 1,000 4,080 2,000
6011 Telephone 60 0 0 [¢] 0 0 0
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Accs 331 766 325 500 500 648 900
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenanc 0 e 239 242 200 e 200 253 200

Operation and Maintenance 3,056 2,217 3,105 2,800 2,800 4,982 4,200

TOTAL DIV: 630 Purchasing 549,483 579,118 588,255 537,931 567,714 623,920 651,949




FUND

PAR
DIVIS

PROGR

ORJEC

01 Gen

TMENT: 60 Administrative
{ON: 630

AN 003 Operati
TCODE AND DESCRIPTION

5002 Fulli-Time Sataries

5003 Overtime

5004 Temporary/Part-Time

55031 Retirement

5502 Medical & Associated Ben

5503 Dental Insur ze

5505 Group L Insurance

5508

5509 Vision Insurance

5510 Medicare

5512 Deferred Compensation Match

5516 Part-Time Retirement

5518 OPEB Tyust Contribution
Salaries and Benefits

6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication

6004 Professional Services

6006 Membership Fees and Dues

6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng

6011 Telephone

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Acces

7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance
Operation and Maintenance

TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations

Services

BY 2010/11
ACTUAL

EXPENDITTURES

5

O

ADOP

op

PROGRAM BU

j!

PESCRL

BY 2001/12
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

Iy

YHEAR

¥ CARSON

FY 2012/13
ACTUAT

EXPENDITURES

Y 2013/14
ADOPTEI

BUDGET

Y 2013/14

AMENT

BUDGET

IED

FYO2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/15
ABOPTED
BUDGET

346,762 361,393 363,296 327,931 150,803 369,740 418,580

0 0 150 150 166 1,000
35,7348 36,566 39,274 43,173 40,064
87,036 92,447 92,447 99,619 99,312
57,972 56,924 57,224 64,344 56,744

5,420 5,059 5,220 4,872 4,872 19,823 4,872
1,246 1,200 1,200 1,120 1,120 1,193 1,20
1,800 1,800 2,200 L, 850 2,050 2,013 650
381 170 685 543 543 599 764
2,445 2,548 4,165 4,493 2,773 4,435

1,350 1,500 2,400 2,400 2,560 4,106

7,150 7,339 6,163 6,163 9,687 7,650

0 0 0 0 3,375 3,309 8,372
546,428 576,901 585,150 535,131 564,914 618,938 647,749
1,030 0 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
42 566 0 100 100 0 100

47 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0
1,546 647 2,538 1,000 1,000 4,080 2,000
60 0 0 0 0 0 0

331 766 325 500 500 648 900

0 239 247 200 200 253 200

3,056 2,217 3,105 2,800 2,800 4,982 4,200
549,483 579,118 588,255 537,931 567,714 623,920 651,949




CLTY OF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERATING BU

DIVISTON SUMMARY
FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

DEPAR W 60 Ade

ive Services

DIVISTON: 640 War

FY 2010/11 2Y 2011/12 FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL: ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCREIPTION EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDTTURES BUDGET RUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 Full-Time Salaries 176,018 176,297 126, 129,642 138,289 139,150 144,618
5003 Overtime O 501 O 250 250 872 1,000
5004 Temporary/Part G 585 3,731 0 0 0 0
5501 Retirement 44,123 47,739 33,648 36,671 36,671 37,700 34,312
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 33,488 32,581 31,064 31,986 32,286 30,094 28,295
5503 Dental Insurance 3,252 2,971 2,088 2,088 2,088 11,669 2,088
5505 Group Life Insurance 748 701 480 480 480 479 480
5508 Reilmbursement 1,200 1,200 1,000 900 950 950 600
5509 Vision Ir 256 204 0 221 221 127 221
5510 Medicare 1,558 1,518 779 1,000 1,10 835 879
5512 Deferved Compensation Match o] 0 0 1,500 1,500 0 1,926
5516 Part-Time Retirement 0 76 640 0 0 160 231
5518 OPER Trust Contribution 0 0 o 0 1,334 1,156 2,892

Salaries and Benefits 260,642 264,374 199,584 204,738 215,178 223,192 217,542
6004 Professional Services ¢} 49 G 1,200 1,200 a3 200
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 4] 225 910 600 600 380 700
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng 170 210 337 500 500 380 500
6011 Telephone 260 162 177 150 150 0 o]
6016 Employee Uniform 636 825 636 700 700 386 700
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lonse, Egp, Accs 0 85 85 200 200 529 250
6051 Miscellaneous Parts 0 2,331 1,459 1,200 1,200 385 1,000
7003 Office & Eguipment Maintenanc 188 0 0 500 500 95 300
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 673 1,942 592 500 500 2,803 1,000
7307 Unleaded Gas 464 1,606 5,837 600 600 3,602 2,600

Operation and Maintenance 2,391 7,435 10,033 6,150 6,150 8,660 7,250
TOTAL DIV: 640 Warehouse 263,033 271,809 209,616 210,888 221,228 231,853 224,792




DEPARTME
DIVISTON:

PROGRAM :

5002

5003
5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5516
5512
5516
5518

6004
6009
6010
6011
6016
6020
6051
7003
7004
7307

TOTAL

01 Ge

60 AG igstrative

640 Warehouse

003 Operations

P CODE AND DESCRIPTION

Fudd -

me Sal

Overtime

Temporary/Part- Time

Retirement

Medical & Associated Benefits

Dental Insurance

Group Life

nsurance
Relmbursement

Vigion

Insu

Medicare
Deferred Compensation Match
Part-Time Retirement

OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Professional Services

Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Employee Uniform
Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Acces
Miscellaneous Parts

Office & Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance

Unleaded Gas
Operation and Maintenance
PROG:

003 Operations

Services

WY 2010/11

Y 2011/12

FY 2012/13

FY 2013/7%4

FY 2013/14

FY 2013/14

FY 2014/15

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED
EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET
176,018 176,297 126,155 129, 642 138,289 139,150 144,618
0 501 0 250 250 872 1,000
0 585 3,731 o 0 0 0
44,123 47,739 33,648 36,671 36,671 37,700 34,312
33,488 32,581 31,064 31,986 32,286 30,094 28,295
3,252 2,971 2,088 2,088 2,088 11,669 2,088
748 701 480 480 480 479 480
1,200 1,200 1,000 900 950 950 600
204 0 22" 221 127 221
1,558 1,519 779 1,000 1,109 835 879
0 o 0 1,500 1,500 0 1,926
0 76 640 0 o 160 231
0 o o 0 1,334 1,156 2,892
260,642 264,374 199,584 204,738 215,178 223,192 217,542
0 49 0 1,200 1,200 0 200
0 225 910 600 600 380 700
170 210 337 500 500 380 500
260 162 177 150 150 0 0
636 825 636 700 700 386 700
0 85 85 200 200 529 250
0 2,331 1,459 1,200 1,200 385 1,000
188 0 0 500 500 95 300
573 1,942 592 500 500 2,903 1,000
464 1,606 5,837 600 600 3,602 2,600
2,391 7,435 10,033 6,150 6,150 8,660 7,250
263,033 271,809 210,888 221,328 231,853 224,792




5002
5003
5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5512
5516

5518

6004
6009
6010
6011
6015
6016
6020
6035
6053
7003
7004
7011
7307

50 Ad

650 Central Services

P CODE AND DESCRIPS

Fuldl > Salari

Overtime

Temporary/Pavt - Time
Retirement

Medical & Associated Benefits
Dental Insurance

Group Life Insurance
Reimbursement

Vision Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match
Part-Time Retirement

OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Professional Services

Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Taxes, Licenses and Fees
Employee Uniform
Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Accs
Disposal Costs

Postage

Office & Bguipment Maintenanc
Vehicle Maintenance

Property & Supplies Rental

Unleaded Gas

Operation and Maintenance

TOTAL DIV: 650 Central Services

FY 2010/11
ACTTUAL

EXPENDITURES

260,562

CITY OF

ADCP

DIVISTION

3 OPERATING BUDC

CARSON

SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15%

FY o2011/12
ACTUAL
EXPENDITURES

271,487

FY 2012/13

ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

BY 2013/14
ADOPTED
BUDGET

198,692

BYO2013/14

AM

oD

BUDGET

Y 2013/14

ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

BY 2014/15

ADOPTED

BUDGET

210,307

224,027

o 224 100 100 367 100
27,087 28,968 26,672 29,000 29,000 31,448 31,770
65,400 73,012 56,571 56,203 56,203 57,030 53,153
55,241 59,703 63,905 59,180 59,780 56,206 55,000

5,419 5,045 4,372 4,176 4,176 10,908 4,176
1,246 1,196 1,005 960 960 954 960
1,800 1,800 2,200 1,200 1,400 1,400 0
185 306 127 396 396 261 394
3,140 3,303 3,380 4,147 4,271 3,570 3,713
1,500 1,350 750 0 0 750 1,706
4,907 5,678 5,387 5,273 5,273 6,867 5,652
0 0 0 0 2,045 2,012 4,481
426,687 452,072 378,197 359,321 370,936 382,079 385,130
1,744 1,734 1,355 1,800 1,800 o 0
12,816 12,101 9,824 1,350 1,350 1,388 800
37,686 38,075 36,765 42,000 42,000 33,155 42,000
403 189 194 400 400 198 400
500 500 458 500 500 0 500
770 587 667 800 800 683 800
206 525 171 400 400 (1,417) 250
438 o 523 800 800 144 500

101,901 107,032 104,796 100,000 100,000 92,021 100,000

72,914 79,984 86,731 89,000 89,000 94,572 90,000

2,299 352 0 2,000 2,000 315 750
711 237 0 1,000 1,000 11,810 7,250

613 599 0 700 700 551 700
233,000 241,916 241,484 240,750 240,750 233,420 243,950
659,687 693,987 619,681 600,071 611,686 615,499 629,080




Y OF CARSON

bl

ADOPTED OPERATING BUD

PROGRAM BUDGET DETAILL

FISCAT, YREAR 2014/15%

FUND 01 Generad

DEPARTM

60 Administrative Services

DIVISION: 650 Central Services
PROGRAM : 003 Operat

Y 2010

FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 FY 2013714 FY 2014/15

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADGD

ADGCPTEL

ORJECT CODE AND DESCRI

EXPENDITURES

BUDGET

5002 Full-Time Salarieg 260,562 271,487 213,701 198,692 207,332 210,307 224,027
5003 Overtime 0 224 118 100 100 367 100
5004 Temporary/Part-Time 27,087 28,968 26,672 29,000 29,000 31,448 31,770
5501 Retirement 65,400 73,012 56,571 56,203 56,203 57,030 53,153
5502 Medical & Asgsociated Benefits 55,241 59,703 63,905 59,180 59,780 56,206 55,000
5503 Dental Insurance 5,419 5,045 4,371 4,176 4,176 10,908 4,176
5505 Group Life 1,246 1,196 1,005 960 960 954 960
5508 Reimbursement 1,800 1,800 2,200 1,200 1,400 1,400 4]
5509 Vision Insurance 385 306 127 3590 390 261 394
5510 Medicare 3,140 3,303 3,380 4,147 4,277 3,570 3,711
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 1,500 1,350 750 0 0 ) 750 1,706
5516 Part-Time Retirement 4,907 5,678 5,387 5,273 5,273 6,867 5,652
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 0 o 2,045 2,012 4,481

Salaries and Benefits 426,687 452,072 378,197 359,321 370,936 382,079 385,130
6004 Professional Services 1,744 1,734 1,355 1,800 1,800 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 12,816 I2,101 9,824 1,350 1,3%0 1,388 800
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 37,686 38,075 36,765 42,000 42,000 33,155 42,000
6011 Telephone 403 189 194 400 400 198 400
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees 500 500 458 500 500 0 500
6016 Employee Uniform 770 587 667 §00 800 683 800
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Eap, Acces 206 525 171 400 400 (L,417) 250
6035 Disposal Costs 438 0 523 800 800 144 500
6053 Postage 101,901 107,032 104,796 100,000 100,000 92,021 100,000
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance 72,914 79,984 86,731 89,000 89,000 94,572 90,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 2,299 352 a 2,000 2,000 315 750
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 711 237 Q 1,000 1,000 11,810 7,250
7307 Unleaded Gas 613 599 0 700 700 551 700

Operation and Maintenance 233,000 241,916 241,484 240,750 240,750 233,420 243,950

TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations 659,687 693,987 619,681 600,071 611,686 615,499 629,080




Gl Ge

DEPARTM

50 Administ

DIVISTION: 660 Revenue

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION

5002 Full-Time Salaries
5003 Overtime

5004 Temporary/Part

ime

5501 Retirement

5502 Medical & Associated Benefits
5503 Dental Insurance

5505 Group Life Insurance

5508 Reimbursement

5509 Vision Insurance

5510 Medicare

5512 Deferred Compensation Match
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp
5516 Part-Time Retirement

5518 OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication
6004 Professional Services

6005 Contract Services

6006 Membership Fees and Dues

6009 Special Materials & Supplies
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Franshng
6011 Telephone

6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage

6014 Conference and Travel

6015 Taxes, Licenseg and Pees

6016 Employee Uniform

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Accs
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenanc
7004 Vehicle Maintenance

7307 Unleaded Gas

Operation and Maintenance

TOTAL DIV: 660 Revenue

Services

BY 2010/2%
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

BY 2011/12

ACTUAL
BXPENDITURES

2014/15

Y 2012/13
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

Y 2013714
ADOPTED
BUDGHET

RY 2013/14

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/15
ADOPTHED

522,263 518,420 623,605 615,832 656,351 638,249 688,829
0 2,208 2,552 8,419 8,419 6,702 14,866
10,676 49,595 15,635 91,320 91,320 19,663 16,846
131,399 138,825 165,061 174,195 174,195 172,573 163,431
82,185 91,040 112,694 117,438 117,738 109,987 95,550
9,064 8,371 9,395 9,396 9,396 29,621 9,396
2,084 1,989 2,160 2,160 2,160 2,161 2,160
2,750 2,867 4,050 3,350 3,700 3,760 1,250
742 535 1,284 1,086 1,086 997 1,076
5,560 7,541 8,622 11,984 12,073 8,870 9,459
2,200 2,600 3,400 3,400 3,400 4,200 6,385

0 3,276 5,040 0 o 0 o

1,764 0 0 0 0 0 o

9 0 o 0 5,338 6,106 13,776
770,686 827,267 953,497 1,038,580 1,086,176 1,002,888 1,023,024
2,251 585 153 1,000 1,000 153 1,000
2,960 9,798 3,464 8,230 8,230 17,079 10,000
29,880 15,926 26,925 34,600 34,600 23,170 37,600
225 460 350 355 355 380 600
3,365 5,195 2,452 6,200 6,200 200 6,000
4,808 6,477 12,092 13,700 13,700 13,385 7,000
845 458 447 360 260 46 0

86 240 105 250 250 92 400

332 471 923 1,300 1,300 0 1,400

14 0 0 0 0 0 0
1,040 1,516 1,300 1,100 1,100 1,503 1,250
784 839 844 8,150 8,150 807 8,000

0 0 835 0 0 731 800

0 95 250 250 250 95 200

1,380 3,212 1,075 1,600 1,600 1,937 200

) 2,888 2,756 2,300 2,300 2,243 2,700
49,993 48,160 53,970 79,395 79,395 61,820 77,150

1,007,467

1,117,975




DIVISION:

PROGRAM

OBJECT CODE

5002
5003
5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5512

6003
65004
5005
5006
5009
6010
6011
6013
6014
6015
6016
6020
6097
7003
7004
7307

TOTAL

oo
60

Admi Services

660 Rever

003 Operations

FY2010/10

ACTUAL

ND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITU

O

OPERAT

PROGRAM BUDGH

FLSCAL YEAR

FY 2011/312
ACTUAL
EXPENDITURES

CARSON

ING BUDGET

DETATL
2054715

FY 2012/13
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

Py 2013/14
ADOPTED
BUDGET

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

Y 2014/15
ADOPTED

BUDGET

Full-Time Salaries 497,117 499,938 596,872 577,074 615,163 609,241 643,771
Overtime 0 1,985 69 2,469 808 4,242
Temporary/Part.-Time 10,676 49,595 15,635 91,320 19,663 16,846
Retirement 124,934 133,905 157,93) 163,232 164,798 152,741
Medical & Associated Ben 79,583 88,559 108,813 111,149 105,558 89,883
Dental Insurance 8,675 8,068 8,979 8,853 27,835 8,853
Group fe Ingurance 1,994 1,917 2,064 2,035 2,052 2,035
Reimbursement 2,750 2,867 4,050 3,350 3,700 3,760 , 250
Vision Insurance 700 512 1,241 1,022 1,022 944 997
Medicare 5,358 7,285 8,203 11,108 31,165 8,377 8,658
Deferred Compensation Match 1,973 2,537 3,150 3,400 3,400 3,937 6,385
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 0 3,276 4,703 0 0 0 0
Part me Retirement 1,764 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPER Trust Cont ution 0 Q 0 0 5,939 5,830 12,875
Salaries and Benefits 735,527 800,444 911,712 975,012 1,019,747 952,805 948,536
Printing/Binding/Duplication 2,251 585 153 1,000 1,000 153 1,000
Professional Services 2,960 9,798 3,464 8,230 8,230 17,079 10,000
Contract Services 24,174 12,605 14,775 14,600 14,600 11,925 21,600
Membership Feesg 225 460 350 358 355 380 600
Special Material es 3,365 4,995 2,452 5,200 5,200 g 5,000
Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 4,808 6,477 12,082 11,700 11,700 13,385 7,000
Telephone 845 458 447 360 360 42 0
Auto Allowance/Mileage 86 240 105 250 250 92 400
Conference and Travel 332 471 923 1,300 1,300 0 1,400
Taxes, Licenses and Fees 14 0 8] 0 0 0 0
Enployee Uniform 1,040 1,516 1,301 1,100 1,100 1,503 1,250
Comptr-Reltd Lense, Eqgp, Acces 784 839 844 8,150 8,150 807 8,000
Local Trainings & Meetings o] [ 835 0 G 731 800
Office & Eguipment Maintenance G 95 250 250 250 95 200
Vehicle Maintenance 1,380 3,212 1,075 1,600 1,600 1,937 200
Unleaded Gas 2,023 2,888 . 2,756 2,300 2,300 2,243 2,700
Operation and Maintenance 44,287 44,639 41,820 56,395 56,395 50,370 60,150

PROG: 003 Operations 779,814 345,083 953,532 1,030,407 1,076,142 1,003,175 1,008,686




FUND :

DEPARTMENT -

DIV

ON:

PROGRAM:

OBJECT

CODE

0L General Fund

50 Administrative Services

660 Reve

hE B
Gl i

Prog

BY 2010/17%

AND

and Benefits

5003 Overtime
5510 Medicare

Salaries
6005 Contract

6009
6010

Special Mate

Servic

& Supplies

Office/Faclties Supple&frnshng

Operation and Maintenance

TOTL PRG:

o017

Thce Rtlrs Prmt Prg

ACTUATL

4

ADOPTED OPER
PROGRAM BY

FISCAL YE

T

DGET

AR 2014

[«

Y 20

12/13

ACTUAL

HEXPEND

TURES

<@

gV 2003/14

1,252
36

Y 2013714

PY 2013/14
ACTUAL

06/30/24

]

12,149
0

1,288

1,288

20,000
1,000

2,000

11,245

200

BY 2014/15

ADOPTED

3,984

58

4,042

15,000
1,000
G

3,521

3,521

23,000

24,288

23,000




FUND ;
DEPARTMENT: 60

DIVISION:

0L General Fund

Administrative Services

660 Revenue

PROGRAM : 029 Bingo, Lotteries, eba.
FY 201
ACTUAL
ORJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES

5002
5003
5501

5502

6005
6011

TOTAL

OF

ADOPTED OPERAT
PROGRAM RUDG

FLSCAL YEAR

Y 2011/12
ACTUAL
EXPENDITURES

CARSON
ING BUDGET

wTODETALL

2014/15

Py 2012/13
ACTUAL

PE

NDITURES

FY 2013/14
ADOPTED

RUDGET

FY 2013714
AMENDED

BUDGE"

FY 2013714

ACTUATL
06/30/14

FY 20314/15

ADOPTED

BUDGET

Full-Time Sa tes 18,482 26,731 38,758 45,188 29,008 45,058
Overtime 0 223 2,483 4,698 4,698 5,894 6,640
Retirement 6,464 4,920 7,131 10,963 10,963 7,775 10,690
Medical & Associlated Benefits 2,601 2,481 3,881 6,289 6,289 4,429 5,667
Dental Insurance 388 303 416 543 543 1,785 543
Group Life Insurance 89 72 96 125 125 108 125
Vision Insurance 4% 23 42 64 64 52 79
Medicare 202 256 419 840 872 492 743
Defexrred Compensation Match 227 63 250 0 0 263 0
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 0 0 337 0 0 0 0
OPEB Trust Contribution e 0 0 0 0 299 277 301
Salaries and Benefits 35,159 26,823 41,786 62,280 65,141 50,083 70,446
Contract Services 0 0 0 0 [ 0 1,000
Telephone 0 0 0 0 Y] 4 0
Cperation and Maintenance g Q a a g 4 1,060

PROG ¢ 029 Bing, Lttrs, etc. 35,159 26,823 41,786 62,280 65,141 50,088 7L, 446




U

DEPARTMENT -

DIVISION:

OBJECT

002
5501
5502
5503
5508
5508
5509
5510
5512
5513

6017

6013
6014

TOTL

01 General mnd

60 Adminigtrative

670 Hy rResources-Ad

CODE

AND DESCRIPTION

Full-Time Salaries

Retiremant

Medical & Associlated Benefitg

Dental Insurance
Group Life Insurance
Reidmbursemeant

Vision Insurance
Medicare

ion Mat

Deferred Compensat

Unused Medical-Deferred Comp
Salariegs and Benefits
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel
Operation and Maintenance
DV

670 Hmn Rsres-dmnstritn

istration

FY 20106/11
ACTUAL
EXPENDITURES

198,818
49,823
20,900

2,414
685
1,100
301
2,970

5,756

e
Y OF

CARSON

ADBOPTED OPERATING

BUDGET

DIVISTON SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

wY 2011/12 FY 2012/13  FY 2013/14  FY 2033/34

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED

EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET

<o O

54,448
27,102
2,237
636

c o o ©

1,750
251 0 0
3,137 0 0

5,600 I

f)

61 .6

o

282,903

600
4,900
190

291,532 0 0

600 0

]

4,800 0

[=)

£Y 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

BY 2014705

ADOPTE

BUDGE

M)

Tl

(=]

5,400 0 0

296,932 0 0




CETY OF CARSON

ADOE D OPERATING BUD

PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL
La/is

FISCAL YEAR 2(

FUND - 01 General Fund

SEPARTMENT: 60 Adminisgtrative Services
DIVISION: 670 Human Resources-Administration

PROGRAM : 002 Administr

FY 2001/12 FY 2012/13 FY 201

ADOGE

OBJSECT CODE AND DESCRIPTIC

BUDGET RUDGET THR ¢6/30/14 BUDRGETY

5002 Full-Time Salaries 84,770 190,108 0 Q o 9] n

3 ¢ ¢ 0

Retirement 46,379 51,147 4} Q 0 0 ol
5502 Medical & Associated Benefitg ‘ 19,587 19,997 0 0 0 0 0
5503 Dental Insurance 2,265 2,094 o} & o] Q 0
5505 Group Life Insurance 645 602 G 0 0 0 0
5508 mbursement 1,100 1,200 0 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
5509 Vision Insurance 277 238 0 o C g o}
5510 Medicare 2,877 2,956 0 0 G 0 o
5512 Deferved Compensation Matcl 5,680 5,526 s ¢ ¢ G o

Salaries and Benefits 263,581 273,739 o] 0 0 0 0
6011 Telephone 600 600 0 0 0 0 0
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 4,900 4,800 0 0 C 0 0
6014 Conference and Travel 190 0 0 0 } 0 o 0

Operation and Mairntenance 5,690 5,400 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL PROG: 002 Administration 269,271 279,139 0 0 0 G 0




DEPAR

DIVIS

PROGR

5002
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5512
5513

TOTAL

N

TON:

A Pergsonnel

Cc

CODE AND DESCRIPTION

Full-Time Salaries

Retirement

Medical & Associated Benefits
Dental Insurance

Group Life Insurance

Reimbursement

Vision Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match
Unuged Medical-Deferred Comp

Salarieg and Benefits

PROG: 023

rersonnel Commi

EY 201.0/11
ACTUAL

SNDITURES

14,047
3,444

93

19,323

19,323

CITY OF CARS

ADOP

THD OPERATING

BUDG

PROGRAM BUDCET DETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FY 2010/12 FY 2012/13 BY 2053/14 FY 2013/14

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED

BXPI

[ TURES

EXPEND

BUDGET BUDGET

12,202
3,330 0 0
1,105 0 0

143 0

< (]
[ I = R -

~3
N
]

o o o

FY 2013/14

ACTUAL

IR 06/30/1

4

(]

®Y 2014/15

o o ©

(]

[




OF CARSON

ADOPY

> OPERATING BUI

FUND : 0L General Rund

DEPARTM

60 Adminigstrative Servi

DIVISTON: 680

urees-Recrimb & T

FY 2030/31 TY 207 BY 2012/13  FY 2013/14 Y 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/1%
ACTUAT ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED © ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  ® RES  HEXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 Full-Time Salaries 627,199 560,971 0 0 0 0 0
5003 Overtime 101 1,419 4 0 O ¢} 0
5004 7 “Uorary/Part Time 15,996 Q 0 0 O 4] G
5501 ment 158,231 151,278 9] O G 0 0
5502 Medical & Associated Renefits 86,186 84,520 0] 0 o] o] 0
5503 Dental Insurance 8,147 6,719 0 0 0 Q o]
5505 Group Life Insurance 2,320 1,746 0 Q 0 Q 6]
5508 Reimbursement 4,050 3,100 Q G G G 0
5509 Vigion Insurance 1,198 841 0 0 0 0 0
5510 Medicare 7,107 6,091 0 0 0 0 0
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 4,664 3,456 o] 0 Q Q 0
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 20,328 14,894 0 0 [ 0 0

Salaries and Benefits 935,528 835,035 0 v 0 0 0 0
6002 Educational Reimbursement 58,594 40,527 0 0 0 0 0
6004 Profegsional Services 44,605 35,351 0 0 o 0 0
6005 Contract Services 29,357 48,340 0 0 0 8] o
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 0 6,720 0 0 0 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 8,445 5,812 0 0 8 0 0
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Frushng 973 1,642 25 0 0 0 0
6011 Telephone 195 181 ¢ ¢} 0 0 0
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 20 4] 0 0 G ¢} 0
6014 Conference and Travel 2,372 2,026 0 0 0 0 0
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 0 39 0 0 0 0 0
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Accs ¢ 646 ] 0 0 0 0
6032 Recruitment Advertising 351 385 0 0 [+ 0 ¢
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 350 146 0 0 ¢ 0 0
7003 Office & Eguipment Maintenanc 413 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation and Maintenance 145,676 141,814 25 o} o] o] g

TTL DV: 680 Hmn Rsres-Rertmt & 1,081,204 976,849 25 4 G 4] 0




01 General rFund

PARTMENT: 60 Administrative Services

DIVISION: 680 Human Resourceg-Recrtmi &

PROGRAM : 003 Operations

BY 20

ACT

CODE AND DESCRIPTION

UAT,

TURES

OF CARSON

ADCPTED OPERATING BU

PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL

FTSCAL YREAR 2014/15

FY O 20131/12

2012/13  FY 2013/14

FAR
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED

EXPENDITURES EXPENI

BUDGE

BUDGET

Y 2013734
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

FY 2014

ADOPTED

BUDRG

o

)L

5002 Ful ime Salaries 627,199 560,877 O O O G O
5003 Overtime 101 1,418 o] 0 ¢ 0 0
5004 Temporary/Part-Time 5,996 0 0 0 0 0 0
5501 Retirement 0 0 0 0 0
5502 Medical & Associlated Benefits 86,186 0 0 0 0 Y
5503 Dental Insurance 6,719 0 0 o c 0
5505 Group Life Insurance 2,320 1,746 4] ¢ ¢ 0 0
5508 Reimbursement 4,050 3,100 0 0 0 0 0
5509 Vigion Tnsurance 1,198 841 0 0 0 0 0
5510 Medicare 7,107 6,091 0 0 0 0 0
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 4,664 3,456 o] 0 0 0 0
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 20,328 14,894 ¢ 9 8 o 0

Salaries and Benefits 935,528 835,035 0 0 0 0 0
6002 Educational Reimbursement 58,594 40,527 0 0 0 0 0
6004 Professional Services 44,605 35,351 0 0 0 ¢ 0
6005 Contract Sexrvices 29,357 48,340 0 0 ¢ 0 0
6006 Membership Feeg and Dues 0 5,720 ¢} 0 ¢ 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 8,445 5,812 0 0 0 0 0
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 973 1,642 25 0 0 0 0
6011 Telephone 195 181 0 0 0 0 0
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
6014 Conference and Travel 2,372 2,026 G Q Q 0 0
6017 Subscriptions & Publications o 39 0 0 ¢ 0 0
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Eqgp, Acces 0 646 0 0 0 0 0
6032 Recruitment Advertising 351 385 0 0 0 0 0
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 350 146 0 0 0 0 0
7003 Office & Eguipment Maintenance 0 3] 0 0 0 0

Operation and Maintenance 145,676 141,814 25 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations 1,081,204 976,849 25' 0 0 0 0




ADORPIED OPERA

BUDGET
DIVISTON SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

Fund

ve Services

Regources

BY 2010/11 FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 ¥y 2013/14 FY 2013/14
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED

OBJECT

CODE

AND

DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES BXPRENDELY

BEXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET

BY 2013/14

ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

BY 2014/15
ADOPTED

BUDCGET

Full-Time Salaries 93,898 T3G,372 g G I g O
Retirement 23,310 35,043 o g G 8] ¢]
Medical & Associated Renefits 13,653 14,299 0 o] o] o] ¢
Dental Insurance 1,405 2,088 Q o] 6] Q Q
Group Life Insurance 323 480 0 0 0 0 0
Reimbursement 650 950 0 0 0 0 0
Vision Insurance 273 282 0 0 0 0 0
Madicare 1,409 2,012 0 Q G o] o]
Deferred Compensation Match 620 540 G o 4] G 0
Unuged Medical-Def :d Comp 1,674 6,767 o S G G 8
Salaries and Benefits 137,214 192,773 0 0 0 0 0
003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 153 0 0 0 0 0
6004 Professional Services 143,597 229,714 0 0 C 0 0
6005 Contract Services 132,439 128,239 0 0 0 0 0
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 495 980 0 0 c € 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 3,187 4,228 0 0 0 ¢ 0
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Frushng 1,837 375 0 0 0 0 o
6011 Telephone (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0
6014 Conference and Travel 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees (570) 0 0 0 0 0 0
6017 Subscriptions & Public 256 0 0 0 0 0 0
5020 Comptr-Reltd Lconse, Egp, Accs 1,543 Q 0 0 0 0 0
6028 Liability Insurance 0 192,130 [t} 0 o 0 4
6029 Workers Compensation Insuranc 121,580 121,334 a O o 0 ¢
6030 Other Insurance 17,059 28,577 [ 0 0 0 0
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 170 o 0 0 0 0
Operation and Maintenance 421,484 705,960 0 0 0 0 0
TTL DV: 590 Hmn Rsrcs Rak Mam 558,699 898,733 0 a 0 a 0




PROGRANM BUDGET DETAILL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

CL Gene

60 Adr ve Services

690 M Regources Risk Mgmt
PROCGRAM : 003 Operations

FY 2010/11 BY 2011/12 PY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDC

6010 Office/Facities Suppls&Froshng 0 32 0 0 O 0

Operation and Maintenance 0 32 0 0

TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations 0




WRATING BUDGHET

PROGRAM BUDGET DETATLL

FIGCAL YRAR 2014/

1 Clan
CL Geng

60 Adm

DIV 690 REBOUNCEH
PROGRAM : 172 idability Cla
FY 2010/11 Y O2011/02 BY O2002/13 By 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTE
OBJIECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION HXPE TURES DITURES BUDGET BUDC R 06/30/14 BUDC

814 64,982

>

o ¢ ¢
5501 Retirement 201 17,467 o] 0 O 0 0
5502 Medical & Agsociated Benefitsg 577 7,000 0 0 0 8} Q
5503 Dental Ir ance 40 1,041 0 6] o] 0 o]
5505 Group Life Insurance 9 239 0 &} ¢ 84 o
5508 ursement 0 475 0 G 0 O &
5509 Vigion Insurance 0 140 g G O 0 0

Medicare 12 1,003 0 0 0 0 0

Deferred Compensation Match 0 270 0 0 ¢ 0 Y

Unused Medical-Deferred Cowmp 0 3,354 0 0 o 0 9

Salaries and Benefits 1,654 96,083 0 0 0 0 ¢
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 3 0 0 0 o g
6004 Professional Services 3,691 6,722 Q ol a G 0
6005 Contract Services 44,839 40,639 O 0 0 0 0
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 495 980 0 0 g 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 3,187 4,228 0 0 o 0 0
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 317 0 0 0 o 0 0
6011 Telephone (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0
6014 Conference and Travel 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
6015 Taxes, Licenges and Fees {570) 8} 0 g G 0 0
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 165 4 o] 0 G 0 4]
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Acces 232 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0
6028 Liability Insurance 0 192,190 0 0 0 0 0
6030 Other I[nsurance 37 9,958 a 0 0 0 0
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 170 0 9] 0 0 0

Operation and Maintenance 52,436 255,041 G 0 0 0 0

TOTAL PROG: 172 Liabilicy Claims 54,090 351,124 g 0 0 G Q




ADOPTED OPRRATING BUDGRT

PROGRAM BUDGHET

FISCAL Y

03 CGeneral

60 Administ ve Sevvices

DIVISION: 690 Human Resources Rigk Mgmt
PROGRAM: 173 Workers! Compensation
FY 2010/11 FY 2013/52 BY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 Y 2013/14 BY 2013/14 FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOBT

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION BXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES REXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGE'D

5002 Full Salaries 93,084 65,390 0 Q o] 0 0
5501 Rebilrement 23,110 17,576 O 0 0 0 O
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 13,075 7,187 G Q 0 0 ¢l
5503 Dental Insurance 1,365 1,046 G 4] 4} 0 Q
5505 Group Life Insurance 314 241 0 0 0 0 0
5508 Reimbursement 650 475 & ¢} o} ¢ ¢
5509 Vision Insurance 273 142 0 0 0 0 o
5510 Medicare 1,396 1,009 0 0 ¢} 0 0
5512 red Compensation Match 6520 270 G Y ¢ 0 0

Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 1,674 3,354 i .0 N 0 o s [¢}

Salaries and Benefits 135,561 96,689 O ¢ s} &} ¢
5004 Professional Services 129,906 222,992 0 0 ¢ 0 o
6005 Contract Services 87,600 87,600 G 0 C 0 0
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 1,520 343 0 ¢ 0 ¢l 0
6014 Conference and Travel 19 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 91 0 0 0 0 0 0
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lecnse, Egp, Acces 1,311 0 0 0 0 0 0
6029 Workers Compensatlion Insurance 121,580 121,334 0 0 0 0 0
6030 Other Insurance 17,022 18,618 o 0 . 0 0 0

Operation and Maintenance 369,048 450,887 0 o} 0 0 Q

TOTAL PROG: 173 Workers' Compnstn 504,609 547,577 0 o; 0 0 0






